
CEE Tiers 1, 2, & 3 and ENERGY STAR® Most Efficient Standard-Sized Refrigerators
Eligible for Efficiency Vermont Rebate through 6/30/2018**
*One rebate per Vermont electric account per year.

**Efficiency Vermont rebates are evaluated on a regular basis to determine if program can continue for next cycle.

Qualifying Models
Updated 12/28/2017

For most up-to-date list of qualifying products, please visit efficiencyvermont.com
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Absocold ARD1033F*14R/L Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Amana ART348FFF*** Top Freezer 18.20 370 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Amana ART348FFF*** Top Freezer 18.20 455 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Arctic King ATMA100AEB Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Arctic King ATMA100AES Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Arctic King ATMA100AEW Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Arctic King ATMA115AEB Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Arctic King ATMA115AES Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Arctic King ATMA115AEW Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Avanti FF116D0W Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Avanti FF21D0W Top Freezer 21.00 396 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Avanti FF21D1B Top Freezer 21.00 396 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Avanti FF21D3S Top Freezer 21.00 396 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Avanti FF99D0W Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Avanti FF99D3S Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Avanti FFBM102D0W Bottom Freezer 10.20 370 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Avanti FFBM102D2P Bottom Freezer 10.20 370 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Avanti FFBM102D3S Bottom Freezer 10.20 370 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Beko BBBF2410IM Bottom Freezer 8.00 465 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Beko BFBF2413SS Bottom Freezer 11.30 395 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Beko BFBF2413SSIM Bottom Freezer 11.10 475 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Beko BFBF2715GSIM Bottom Freezer 16.40 525 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Beko BFBF2715SS Bottom Freezer 16.80 445 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Beko BFBF2715SSIM Bottom Freezer 16.40 525 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Beko BFBF3018SS Bottom Freezer 16.20 444 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Beko BFBF3018SSIM Bottom Freezer 16.20 528 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Beko BFBF3018SSIML Bottom Freezer 16.20 528 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Beko BFBF3018SSL Bottom Freezer 16.20 444 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Beko BFFD3620SS Bottom Freezer 18.70 551 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Beko BFFD3622SS Bottom Freezer 18.70 551 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Beko BFTF2715SSIM Top Freezer 12.60 400 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y

Beko & Blomberg K60340N Bottom Freezer 10.70 294 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 Y

Blomberg BRFB10150FFBIN Bottom Freezer 8.40 387 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFB1042SLN Bottom Freezer 8.80 370 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

$75

$75

Indicates recently discontinued model Indicates recently delisted model Indicates newly added model or criteria 

2All products will be listed as eligible until the end of the current rebate cycle , unless a model is delisted.  Following delistment, the following month's Qualified 

Product List will list a new 'For Purchases Made Before" submission deadline for the delisted model.

1Asterisks (*), plus signs (+), or pound signs (#) indicate that any variable may be used in place of the symbol

ENERGY STAR Most Efficient 2018*

/CEE Tier 2

CEE Tier 3

15

20
*All ENERGY STAR certified top-freezers will now be recognized as ENERGY STAR Most Efficient and receive a $75 Efficiency Vermont rebate,

even if they are <15% more efficient than the federal standard.  The ENERGY STAR Most Efficient designation is supporting top-freezers

because they have significant energy savings over other configurations such as bottom freezers or side-by-side.

ENERGY STAR/CEE Tier 1 10 $40

Efficiency Vermont 

Rebate
Efficiency Level

Federal Standard

Percent More Efficient

than Federal Standard

0 n/a

Refrigerator Qualifying Product List Page 1 of 21



Brand Model Number1 Configuration Volume
(cubic feet)

kWh 

per 

year

Criteria

For 

Purchases

Made On 

Or Before:2

Rebate

ENERGY 

STAR 

Most 

Efficient

Date of 

Change

Blomberg BRFB1042SSN Bottom Freezer 8.80 370 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFB1042WHN Bottom Freezer 8.80 370 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFB1052FFBIN Bottom Freezer 8.00 465 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFB1152SSN Bottom Freezer 9.80 378 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFB1312SS Bottom Freezer 11.30 395 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFB1322SS Bottom Freezer 11.10 475 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFB1452SSN Bottom Freezer 13.80 412 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFB1512SS Bottom Freezer 16.80 445 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFB1522SS Bottom Freezer 16.40 525 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFB1812SS Bottom Freezer 16.20 444 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFB1812SSL Bottom Freezer 16.20 444 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFB1812SSLN Bottom Freezer 16.20 444 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFB1812SSN Bottom Freezer 16.20 444 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFB1822SSLN Bottom Freezer 16.20 528 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFB1822SSN Bottom Freezer 16.20 528 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFD2230SS Bottom Freezer 18.70 551 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFD2650SSN Bottom Freezer 23.40 680 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFD2652SS Bottom Freezer 23.40 680 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg BRFT1522SS Top Freezer 12.60 400 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Blomberg G91631NELU Side-by-Side 19.30 583 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Blomberg K74505NU Bottom Freezer 16.20 444 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Blomberg, beko K76540NEBWU Bottom Freezer 16.40 557 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Added Dec 

2017
Bosch B09IB80NSP Bottom Freezer 9.00 394 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Bosch B09IB81NSP Bottom Freezer 9.00 394 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Bosch B10CB80NVB Bottom Freezer 11.40 314 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Bosch B10CB80NVS Bottom Freezer 11.40 314 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Bosch B10CB80NVW/01 Bottom Freezer 11.40 314 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Bosch B11CB50SSS/01 Bottom Freezer 13.10 337 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Bosch B11CB81SSS/01 Bottom Freezer 13.10 452 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Bosch B20CS30SNS Side-by-Side 20.20 593 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Bosch B26FT50SNS Bottom Freezer 25.00 693 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Bosch B30BB830SS Bottom Freezer 16.30 546 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Bosch B30IB800SP Bottom Freezer 16.30 546 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Bosch B30IB900SP Bottom Freezer 16.00 498 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y

Bosch B30IR800SP
Freezerless and Single 

Door
17.20 310 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N

Bosch B30IR900SP
Freezerless and Single 

Door
16.80 289 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N

Bosch B36BT830NS Bottom Freezer 19.70 590 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Bosch B36IT800NP Bottom Freezer 19.70 590 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Bosch B36IT900NP Bottom Freezer 19.40 585 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Bourdeau 

Professional 

Kitchen

FB3601U Bottom Freezer 20.30 481 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Brigade CFBI7360**** Bottom Freezer 20.00 595 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Brigade CMVBI7360**** Bottom Freezer 20.00 595 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Brigade CVBI7360**** Bottom Freezer 20.00 595 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
CLASSIC 3760-912 Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
CLASSIC 3760-913 Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CDT2181H* Top Freezer 20.80 393 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CFD28SDQ* Bottom Freezer 27.60 642 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Crosley CFD28WIQ* Bottom Freezer 27.10 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Crosley CFEH272IT* Bottom Freezer 26.90 715 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Crosley CRDH2181N* Top Freezer 20.80 393 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRMH10PD Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRMH10PW Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRMH12PD Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRMH12PS Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRMH12PW Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRMH184PB Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRMH184PS Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRMH184PW Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRT10PHS2 Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
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Crosley CRT10PHW2 Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRT12PHS2 Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRT12PHW2 Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRT151HQ* Top Freezer 14.60 336 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRT151HQ* Top Freezer 14.60 420 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRT182HQ* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRT182HQ* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRT186HQ* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRT186HQ* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRT206HQ* Top Freezer 20.40 386 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRT206HQ* Top Freezer 20.40 470 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRTEH182T* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Crosley CRTEH182T* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Dacor DRF36750*** Bottom Freezer 21.30 549 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Dacor DRF36C100** Bottom Freezer 22.60 554 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Dacor DRF42750*** Bottom Freezer 23.50 629 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Dacor DRR24980***
Freezerless and Single 

Door
13.70 260 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N

Dacor DRR30980***
Freezerless and Single 

Door
17.80 280 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N

Dacor DRR36980***
Freezerless and Single 

Door
21.60 290 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N

Dacor DTF24BFP Bottom Freezer 8.00 465 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Dacor DTF36FCS Bottom Freezer 18.70 551 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Dacor DYF42BSIWS Side-by-Side 25.60 762 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Dacor DYF42SBIW* Side-by-Side 24.30 785 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Dacor RF36NDFSS* Bottom Freezer 20.00 563 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Daewoo FR-1020ARS Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Daewoo FR-1020ARW Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y

Danby DAR110A1*
Freezerless and Single 

Door
11.00 249 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Danby DAR110A2*
Freezerless and Single 

Door
11.00 249 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Danby DFF092C1BSLDB Bottom Freezer 9.20 374 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Danby DFF092C1WDB Bottom Freezer 9.20 374 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Danby DFF100C2BSLDD Top Freezer 9.90 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Danby DFF100C2BSSDD Top Freezer 9.90 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Danby DFF100C2WDD Top Freezer 9.90 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Danby DFF103A4BDB Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Danby DFF103A4BDBL Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Danby DFF103A4WDB Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Danby DFF103A4WDBL Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Danby DFF123C2BSSDD Top Freezer 12.30 317 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Danby DFF123C2WDD Top Freezer 12.30 317 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
DCS RS36(X) Bottom Freezer 16.80 561 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
DCS RS36A80 - DCS Bottom Freezer 16.80 561 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Electrolux EI11BF25QS Bottom Freezer 11.80 401 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Electrolux EI23BC30K**A Bottom Freezer 22.40 588 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Electrolux EI23BC32S* Bottom Freezer 22.40 589 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Electrolux EI23BC35K**A Bottom Freezer 21.90 662 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Electrolux EI23BC37S* Bottom Freezer 21.70 659 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Electrolux EI23BC65K**A Bottom Freezer 21.90 662 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Electrolux EI26SS30J**A Side-by-Side 25.50 647 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Electrolux EI28BS65K**A Bottom Freezer 27.20 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
ELLIPSE EDRT180S Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
ELLIPSE EDRT180W Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
ELLIPSE ERBM010W Bottom Freezer 10.20 370 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
ELLIPSE ERBM104S Bottom Freezer 10.40 379 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
ELLIPSE ERBM104W Bottom Freezer 10.40 379 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

ELLIPSE ERT085W
Freezerless and Single 

Door
8.50 235 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

ELLIPSE ERTM180SE Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
ELLIPSE ERTM180WE Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Chef RF 2105B Top Freezer 21.20 396 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
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Emerald Chef RF 2105SS Top Freezer 21.20 396 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Chef RF 2105W Top Freezer 21.20 396 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Chef RF1003ESW Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Chef RF1004ESBB Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Chef RF1004ESSS Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Chef RF1802B Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Chef RF1802SS Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Chef RF1802W Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Cool RF 1203ESSS Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Cool RF1003 ESW Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Cool RF1004ESBB Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Cool RF1004ESSS Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Cool RF1203ESSS Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Cool RF1203ESW Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Cool RF1802B Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Cool RF1802SS Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Emerald Cool RF1802W Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y

EuroDesign EDR085S
Freezerless and Single 

Door
8.50 235 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Fagor BMF-200X Bottom Freezer 13.30 413 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Fagor BMF-300X Bottom Freezer 11.80 401 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Fisher & Paykel RF170B(X) Bottom Freezer 17.40 454 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Fisher & Paykel RF170B(X) Bottom Freezer 17.40 538 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Fisher & Paykel RF170W****** Bottom Freezer 17.30 452 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Fisher & Paykel RF170W****** Bottom Freezer 17.30 535 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Fisher & Paykel RF201A***** Bottom Freezer 20.20 448 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Fisher & Paykel RF201A***** Bottom Freezer 20.10 532 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Fisher & Paykel RS36(X) Bottom Freezer 16.80 561 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Fisher & Paykel RS36A80 Bottom Freezer 16.80 561 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Fisher & Paykel RS36W(X) Bottom Freezer 16.80 534 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
Frigidaire DGHD2361T* Bottom Freezer 21.70 660 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire DGHF2360P**A Bottom Freezer 21.90 662 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire DGHK2355T* Side-by-Side 22.00 613 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire DGHX2355T* Side-by-Side 22.20 614 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire DGHX2655T* Side-by-Side 25.60 646 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire DGUS2645L**A Side-by-Side 25.50 647 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FDBC2250S* Bottom Freezer 21.90 662 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FDBG2250S* Bottom Freezer 22.40 588 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FDBN2750S* Bottom Freezer 27.60 642 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FDBS2750S* Bottom Freezer 27.20 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FFET1022Q* Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFET1222Q* Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFEX2315Q* Side-by-Side 22.10 613 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FFHB2740P**A Bottom Freezer 27.20 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FFHB2750T* Bottom Freezer 26.90 715 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FFHD2250T* Bottom Freezer 21.70 660 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FFHG2250T* Bottom Freezer 22.40 589 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FFHI1831Q* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHI1832T* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHI2032T* Top Freezer 20.40 470 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHI2131Q* Top Freezer 20.40 470 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHN2740P**A Bottom Freezer 27.60 642 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FFHN2750T* Bottom Freezer 27.60 642 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FFHT1514Q* Top Freezer 14.60 336 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1514Q* Top Freezer 14.60 420 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1514T* Top Freezer 14.50 336 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1514T* Top Freezer 14.50 420 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1521Q* Top Freezer 14.60 336 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1614Q* Top Freezer 16.30 348 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1614Q* Top Freezer 16.30 432 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1614T* Top Freezer 16.30 348 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1614T* Top Freezer 16.30 432 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1621Q* Top Freezer 16.30 348 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1621Q* Top Freezer 16.30 432 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y

Refrigerator Qualifying Product List Page 4 of 21



Brand Model Number1 Configuration Volume
(cubic feet)

kWh 

per 

year

Criteria

For 

Purchases

Made On 

Or Before:2

Rebate

ENERGY 

STAR 

Most 

Efficient

Date of 

Change

Frigidaire FFHT1621T* Top Freezer 16.30 348 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1621T* Top Freezer 16.30 432 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1814Q* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1814Q* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1814T* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1814T* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1821Q* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1821Q* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1821T* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1821T* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1831Q* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1831Q* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1832T* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT1832T* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT2021Q* Top Freezer 20.40 386 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT2021Q* Top Freezer 20.40 470 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT2021T* Top Freezer 20.40 386 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT2021T* Top Freezer 20.40 470 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT2032T* Top Freezer 20.40 386 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT2032T* Top Freezer 20.40 470 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT2131Q* Top Freezer 20.40 386 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHT2131Q* Top Freezer 20.40 470 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FFHX2325T* Side-by-Side 22.10 613 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGEB28D7R* Bottom Freezer 27.20 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGEX2631Q* Side-by-Side 25.50 647 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHB2866P* Bottom Freezer 27.20 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHB2866P**A Bottom Freezer 27.20 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHB2867T* Bottom Freezer 27.20 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHB2868T* Bottom Freezer 26.90 715 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHC2355PF*C Side-by-Side 22.20 615 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHD2368T* Bottom Freezer 21.70 660 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHF2366P**A Bottom Freezer 21.90 662 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHF2367T* Bottom Freezer 21.90 662 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHG2366P**A Bottom Freezer 22.40 588 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHG2367T* Bottom Freezer 22.40 588 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHG2368T* Bottom Freezer 22.40 589 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHI1864Q* Top Freezer 18.30 449 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FGHI1865S* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FGHI2164Q* Top Freezer 20.50 471 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FGHI2164T* Top Freezer 20.50 471 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FGHN2866P**A Bottom Freezer 27.60 642 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHN2867T* Bottom Freezer 27.60 642 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHN2868T* Bottom Freezer 27.60 642 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHS2355P**A Side-by-Side 22.20 614 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHS2355P**B Side-by-Side 22.20 614 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHS2631P**A Side-by-Side 25.50 647 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHS2655P**A Side-by-Side 25.50 647 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHS2655P**B Side-by-Side 25.50 647 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHT1835S* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FGHT1835S* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FGHT1842T* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FGHT1842T* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FGHT1846Q* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FGHT1846Q* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FGHT2046Q* Top Freezer 20.40 386 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FGHT2046Q* Top Freezer 20.40 470 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FGHX2355T* Side-by-Side 22.20 614 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FGHX2655T* Side-by-Side 25.60 646 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FPHB2899P* Bottom Freezer 27.20 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FPHB2899P**A Bottom Freezer 27.20 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FPHG2399P**A Bottom Freezer 22.40 588 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FPHS2399P**A Side-by-Side 22.20 614 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FPHS2699P**A Side-by-Side 25.50 647 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire FPHT1897T* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
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Frigidaire FPHT1897T* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FPHT18D3R* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire FPHT18D3R* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire LAVZ2636T* Side-by-Side 25.60 646 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire LFHB2741P**A Bottom Freezer 27.20 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire LFHB2751T* Bottom Freezer 26.90 715 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire LFHD2251T* Bottom Freezer 21.70 660 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire LFHG2251T* Bottom Freezer 22.40 589 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire LFHT1831Q* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire LFHT1831Q* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire LFHT2131Q* Top Freezer 20.40 386 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire LFHT2131Q* Top Freezer 20.40 470 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire LGHB2867P* Bottom Freezer 27.20 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire LGHB2867P**A Bottom Freezer 27.20 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire LGHB2867T* Bottom Freezer 27.20 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire LGHB2869T* Bottom Freezer 26.90 715 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire LGHD2369T* Bottom Freezer 21.70 660 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidaire LGHT1846Q* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire LGHT1846Q* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire LGHT2046Q* Top Freezer 20.40 386 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire LGHT2046Q* Top Freezer 20.40 470 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Frigidaire LGHX2636T* Side-by-Side 25.60 646 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Frigidiare FFHT1521Q* Top Freezer 14.60 420 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Gaggenau RB280703 Bottom Freezer 9.00 394 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Gaggenau RB280704 Bottom Freezer 9.00 394 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Gaggenau RB472701 Bottom Freezer 16.30 546 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Gaggenau RB472704 Bottom Freezer 16.00 498 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Gaggenau RB492701 Bottom Freezer 19.90 591 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Gaggenau RB492704 Bottom Freezer 19.50 531 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y

Gaggenau RC262701TW
Freezerless and Single 

Door
13.30 283 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N

Gaggenau RC462701
Freezerless and Single 

Door
13.30 283 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N

Gaggenau RC462704
Freezerless and Single 

Door
13.00 264 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N

Gaggenau RC472701
Freezerless and Single 

Door
17.20 310 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N

Gaggenau RC472704
Freezerless and Single 

Door
16.80 289 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N

Gaggenau RC492704
Freezerless and Single 

Door
20.60 313 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N

Gaggenau RY492701 Bottom Freezer 19.90 590 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Gaggenau RY492701TW Bottom Freezer 19.90 590 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Gaggenau RY492704 Bottom Freezer 19.40 585 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Gallery FGVU17F8QF*
Freezerless and Single 

Door
16.60 286 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Gallery FGVU17F8QT*
Freezerless and Single 

Door
16.60 286 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Gallery FGVU21F8QF*
Freezerless and Single 

Door
20.50 310 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Gallery FGVU21F8QT*
Freezerless and Single 

Door
20.50 310 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

GE ABE20EGH**** Bottom Freezer 20.30 483 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE ABE20EGH**** Bottom Freezer 20.30 567 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE ABE21DGK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 488 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE ABE21DGK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 572 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE CFE24SSK**** Bottom Freezer 23.80 679 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE CFE28TSH**** Bottom Freezer 27.80 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE CFE28UEL**** Bottom Freezer 27.80 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE CFE28USH**** Bottom Freezer 27.80 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE CNE25SSK**** Bottom Freezer 24.70 609 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE CWE23SSH**** Bottom Freezer 23.10 596 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE CYE22TSH**** Bottom Freezer 22.20 665 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE CYE22UEL**** Bottom Freezer 22.20 665 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE CYE22USH**** Bottom Freezer 22.20 665 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
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GE DFE28JBL**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE DFE28JEL**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE DFE28JGH**** Bottom Freezer 27.70 724 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE DFE28JMH**** Bottom Freezer 27.70 724 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE DFE28JMK**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE DFE28JSH**** Bottom Freezer 27.70 724 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE DFE28JSK**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE DSE25JGH**** Side-by-Side 25.20 643 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE DSE25JMH**** Side-by-Side 25.20 643 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE DSE25JSH**** Side-by-Side 25.20 643 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GBE10ESJ**** Bottom Freezer 10.50 387 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GBE21AGK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 488 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GBE21AGK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 572 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GBE21ASK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 488 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GBE21ASK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 572 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GBE21DGK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 488 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GBE21DGK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 572 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GBE21DSK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 488 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GBE21DSK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 572 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GDE20GGH**** Bottom Freezer 20.40 569 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GDE20GMH**** Bottom Freezer 20.40 569 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GDE20GSH**** Bottom Freezer 20.40 569 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GDE21DGK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 488 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GDE21DGK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 572 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GDE21DMK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 488 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GDE21DMK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 572 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GDE21DSK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 488 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GDE21DSK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 572 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GDE21EGK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 572 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GDE21EMK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 572 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GDE21ESK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 572 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GDE23GGH**** Bottom Freezer 23.20 594 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GDE23GSH**** Bottom Freezer 23.20 594 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GDE25EGK**** Bottom Freezer 24.90 610 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GDE25ESK**** Bottom Freezer 24.90 610 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE24JGK**** Bottom Freezer 23.80 679 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE24JMK**** Bottom Freezer 23.80 679 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE24JSK**** Bottom Freezer 23.80 679 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE26GGH**** Bottom Freezer 25.70 703 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE26GGK**** Bottom Freezer 25.80 705 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE26GMH**** Bottom Freezer 25.70 703 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE26GMK**** Bottom Freezer 25.80 705 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE26GSH**** Bottom Freezer 25.70 703 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE26GSK**** Bottom Freezer 25.80 705 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE28GBL**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE28GEL**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE28GGK**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE28GMK**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE28GSK**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE28HGH**** Bottom Freezer 27.70 724 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE28HMH**** Bottom Freezer 27.70 724 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE28HMK**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE28HSH**** Bottom Freezer 27.70 724 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GFE28HSK**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GIE16DGH**** Top Freezer 15.60 428 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GIE16GSH**** Top Freezer 15.60 428 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GIE18CTH**** Top Freezer 17.50 442 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GIE18ETH**** Top Freezer 18.20 453 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GIE18GCH**** Top Freezer 17.50 442 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GIE18GSH**** Top Freezer 17.50 442 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GIE18GTH**** Top Freezer 17.50 442 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GIE18HGH**** Top Freezer 17.70 443 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GIE18HSH**** Top Freezer 17.70 443 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GIE18ISH**** Top Freezer 18.20 453 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
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GE GIE21GSH**** Top Freezer 21.10 480 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GIE21GTH**** Top Freezer 21.10 480 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GLE12HSL**** Bottom Freezer 11.90 405 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GLE12HSL**** Bottom Freezer 11.90 489 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE21DGK**** Bottom Freezer 20.80 487 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE21DGK**** Bottom Freezer 20.80 571 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE21DSK**** Bottom Freezer 20.80 487 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE21DSK**** Bottom Freezer 20.80 571 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE21FMK**** Bottom Freezer 20.80 571 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE21FSK**** Bottom Freezer 20.80 571 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE25DGK**** Bottom Freezer 24.80 525 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE25DGK**** Bottom Freezer 24.80 609 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE25DSK**** Bottom Freezer 24.80 525 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE25DSK**** Bottom Freezer 24.80 609 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE25JGK**** Bottom Freezer 24.70 609 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE25JMK**** Bottom Freezer 24.70 609 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE25JSK**** Bottom Freezer 24.70 609 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE29GGH**** Bottom Freezer 28.70 652 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE29GGK**** Bottom Freezer 28.70 653 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE29GMH**** Bottom Freezer 28.70 652 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE29GMK**** Bottom Freezer 28.70 653 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE29GSH**** Bottom Freezer 28.70 652 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GNE29GSK**** Bottom Freezer 28.70 653 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GPE12FGK**** Top Freezer 11.50 310 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GPE12FGK**** Top Freezer 11.50 394 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GPE12FSK**** Top Freezer 11.50 310 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GPE12FSK**** Top Freezer 11.50 394 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GPE16DTH**** Top Freezer 15.60 344 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GPE16DTH**** Top Freezer 15.60 428 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GSE22ESH**** Side-by-Side 21.90 604 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GSE22ETH**** Side-by-Side 21.90 604 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GSE23GGK**** Side-by-Side 23.10 616 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GSE23GSK**** Side-by-Side 23.10 616 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GSE25ESH**** Side-by-Side 24.70 640 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GSE25ETH**** Side-by-Side 24.70 640 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GSE25GGH**** Side-by-Side 25.40 645 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GSE25GSH**** Side-by-Side 25.40 645 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GSE25HGH**** Side-by-Side 25.20 643 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GSE25HMH**** Side-by-Side 25.20 643 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GSE25HSH**** Side-by-Side 25.20 643 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GTE15CTH**** Top Freezer 14.60 337 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE15CTH**** Top Freezer 14.60 421 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE15NTH**** Top Freezer 14.60 337 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE15NTH**** Top Freezer 14.60 421 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE16DTH**** Top Freezer 15.60 344 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE16DTH**** Top Freezer 15.60 428 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE16GSH**** Top Freezer 15.60 344 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE16GSH**** Top Freezer 15.60 428 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE16GTH**** Top Freezer 15.60 344 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE16GTH**** Top Freezer 15.60 428 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18CCH**** Top Freezer 17.50 358 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18CCH**** Top Freezer 17.50 442 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18CTH**** Top Freezer 17.50 358 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18CTH**** Top Freezer 17.50 442 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18ETH**** Top Freezer 18.20 369 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18ETH**** Top Freezer 18.20 453 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18F**** Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18GMH**** Top Freezer 17.50 358 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18GMH**** Top Freezer 17.50 442 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18GSH**** Top Freezer 17.50 358 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18GSH**** Top Freezer 17.50 442 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18GTH**** Top Freezer 17.50 358 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18GTH**** Top Freezer 17.50 442 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18IGH**** Top Freezer 18.20 369 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
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GE GTE18IGH**** Top Freezer 18.20 453 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18ISH**** Top Freezer 18.20 369 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18ISH**** Top Freezer 18.20 453 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18ITH**** Top Freezer 18.20 369 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18ITH**** Top Freezer 18.20 453 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18LGH**** Top Freezer 17.50 358 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18LGH**** Top Freezer 17.50 442 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18LMH**** Top Freezer 17.50 358 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18LMH**** Top Freezer 17.50 442 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18LSH**** Top Freezer 17.50 358 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE18LSH**** Top Freezer 17.50 442 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE21GSH**** Top Freezer 21.10 396 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE21GSH**** Top Freezer 21.10 480 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE21GTH**** Top Freezer 21.10 396 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GTE21GTH**** Top Freezer 21.10 480 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
GE GWE19JGL**** Bottom Freezer 18.60 547 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GWE19JML**** Bottom Freezer 18.60 547 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GWE19JSL**** Bottom Freezer 18.60 547 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GYE18JBL**** Bottom Freezer 17.50 613 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GYE18JML**** Bottom Freezer 17.50 613 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GYE18JSL**** Bottom Freezer 17.50 613 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GYE22HBL**** Bottom Freezer 22.30 665 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GYE22HMK**** Bottom Freezer 22.30 665 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GYE22HSK**** Bottom Freezer 22.30 665 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GYE22KMH**** Bottom Freezer 22.10 664 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE GYE22KSH**** Bottom Freezer 22.10 664 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PDE21KGK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 572 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PDE21KMK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 572 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PDE21KSK**** Bottom Freezer 20.90 572 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PFE24JGK**** Bottom Freezer 23.80 679 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PFE24JMK**** Bottom Freezer 23.80 679 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PFE24JSK**** Bottom Freezer 23.80 679 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PFE28KBL**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PFE28KMK**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PFE28KSK**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PFE28PBL**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PFE28PMK**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PFE28PSK**** Bottom Freezer 27.90 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PFE28RSH**** Bottom Freezer 27.70 724 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PFH28PSH**** Bottom Freezer 27.70 688 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
GE PNE21KGK**** Bottom Freezer 20.80 571 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PNE21KMK**** Bottom Freezer 20.80 571 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PNE21KSK**** Bottom Freezer 20.80 571 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PNE25JGK**** Bottom Freezer 24.70 609 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PNE25JMK**** Bottom Freezer 24.70 609 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PNE25JSK**** Bottom Freezer 24.70 609 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PSE25KGH**** Side-by-Side 25.20 643 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PSE25KSH**** Side-by-Side 25.20 643 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PWE23KGD**** Bottom Freezer 23.10 596 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PWE23KMD**** Bottom Freezer 23.10 596 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PWE23KMK**** Bottom Freezer 23.10 596 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PWE23KSD**** Bottom Freezer 23.10 596 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PWE23KSK**** Bottom Freezer 23.10 596 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PYE22KBL**** Bottom Freezer 22.30 665 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PYE22KMK**** Bottom Freezer 22.30 665 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PYE22KSK**** Bottom Freezer 22.30 665 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PYE22PBL**** Bottom Freezer 22.30 665 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PYE22PMK**** Bottom Freezer 22.30 665 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PYE22PSH**** Bottom Freezer 22.10 664 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE PYE22PSK**** Bottom Freezer 22.30 665 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE ZIC30GNH**** Bottom Freezer 14.50 534 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE ZIC360NH**** Bottom Freezer 21.30 607 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE ZICP360NH**** Bottom Freezer 21.30 607 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE ZICS360NH**** Bottom Freezer 21.30 607 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
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GE ZIR360NH****
Freezerless and Single 

Door
22.00 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

GE ZIRP360NH****
Freezerless and Single 

Door
22.00 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

GE ZIRS360NH****
Freezerless and Single 

Door
22.00 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

GE ZWE23ESH**** Bottom Freezer 23.10 596 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
GE ZWE23PSH**** Bottom Freezer 23.10 596 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Gladiator GARF30FDGB**
Freezerless and Single 

Door
17.80 293 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

GOLDEN GRD10SS*
Freezerless and Single 

Door
9.90 297 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N

Gorenje HS3862EF
Freezerless and Single 

Door
13.00 254 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Gorenje HTS2762F
Freezerless and Single 

Door
9.00 272 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Gorenje HZF3362E Bottom Freezer 10.80 380 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Gorenje HZF3362G Bottom Freezer 10.80 380 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Gorenje HZF3762E Bottom Freezer 12.00 390 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Gorenje ZOF2862E Upright Freezer 15.10 323 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Haier HRB15N3B** Bottom Freezer 15.00 428 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Haier HRQ16N3B** Bottom Freezer 16.40 448 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Haier HRT18F2A** Top Freezer 18.00 452 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Haier HRT21F2A** Top Freezer 20.60 473 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Haier HT18TS78** Top Freezer 18.00 368 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Haier HT21TS78** Top Freezer 20.60 389 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Haier HT21TS85** Top Freezer 20.60 389 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Hanover HANRT10C* Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Hanover HANRT12C* Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Heartland HCTMR20A*** Top Freezer 20.40 386 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Heartland HCTMR20A*** Top Freezer 20.40 470 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Hisense RB12N1ESE Bottom Freezer 11.80 401 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Hisense RB12N6**E Bottom Freezer 11.80 401 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Hisense RB12N6**E/* Bottom Freezer 11.80 401 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Hisense RB12N6PSE Bottom Freezer 11.80 401 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Hisense RB13N1E*E Bottom Freezer 13.30 413 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Hisense RB14N6**E Bottom Freezer 14.10 421 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Hisense RB14N6**E/* Bottom Freezer 14.10 421 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Hisense RB14N6ASE Bottom Freezer 14.10 421 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Hisense RB17N6**E Bottom Freezer 17.00 449 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Hisense RB17N6**E/* Bottom Freezer 17.00 449 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Hisense RB17N6ASE Bottom Freezer 17.00 449 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Hisense RD-46WC1H* Bottom Freezer 13.30 413 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Hisense RF20N6**E Bottom Freezer 20.30 481 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Hisense RF20N6**E/* Bottom Freezer 20.30 481 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Hisense RF20N6ASE Bottom Freezer 20.30 481 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Hotpoint HPE15BTH**** Top Freezer 14.60 337 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Hotpoint HPE15BTH**** Top Freezer 14.60 421 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Ikea IRT134FD*0* Top Freezer 14.40 336 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Ikea IRT134FD*0* Top Freezer 14.40 420 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Ikea IRT138FD*0* Top Freezer 18.20 455 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Ikea IX3HHEXDS* Bottom Freezer 18.60 469 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Ikea IX3HHGXSS* Bottom Freezer 18.60 469 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Ikea IX3HHGXSS* Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Ikea IX6HHEXDS* Bottom Freezer 20.00 563 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Ikea IX7DDEXDS* Bottom Freezer 24.70 685 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Ikea IX7DDEXGZ* Bottom Freezer 24.70 685 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Ikea IX7HHEXDS* Bottom Freezer 25.20 615 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
IMPECCA RA-2185K Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
IMPECCA RA-2185ST Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
IMPECCA RA-2185W Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Insignia NS-RBM10BK8 Bottom Freezer 10.20 370 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Insignia NS-RBM10WH7 Bottom Freezer 10.20 370 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Insignia NS-RTM10BK8 Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
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Insignia NS-RTM10WH7 Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Insignia NS-RTM10WH7-C Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Insignia NS-RTM12SS7 Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Insignia NS-RTM12SS7-C Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Insignia NS-RTM18BKR8 Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Insignia NS-RTM18BS8 Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Insignia NS-RTM18SS7 Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Insignia NS-RTM18SS7-C Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Insignia NS-RTM18WH7 Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Insignia NS-RTM21BS8 Top Freezer 21.00 396 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Insignia NS-RTM21SS7 Top Freezer 21.00 396 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Insignia NS-RTM21WH7 Top Freezer 21.00 396 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Insignia NS-RTM21WH7-C Top Freezer 21.00 396 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Insignia NS-UZ17XWH7 Upright Freezer 17.00 438 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Insignia NS-UZ21XWH7 Upright Freezer 21.00 492 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Jenn-Air JB36NXFXLE** Bottom Freezer 20.90 599 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Jenn-Air JB36NXFXRE** Bottom Freezer 20.90 599 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Jenn-Air JB36SSFX*A** Bottom Freezer 20.80 597 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Jenn-Air JFC2089BE* Bottom Freezer 20.00 563 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Jenn-Air JFX2597AE* Bottom Freezer 24.50 680 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Jenn-Air JS42PPDUDE** Side-by-Side 25.00 752 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Jenn-Air JS42SSDUDE** Side-by-Side 25.00 752 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Jenn-Air JS48PPDUDE** Side-by-Side 29.50 805 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Jenn-Air JS48SSDUDE** Side-by-Side 29.50 805 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 111.6121*61* Top Freezer 20.80 393 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 111.7121*61* Top Freezer 20.80 472 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 111.7304*61* Bottom Freezer 25.60 681 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 111.7324**** Bottom Freezer 25.50 695 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 253.6064*.61 Top Freezer 20.40 386 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 253.6064*.61 Top Freezer 20.40 470 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 253.6081*.71 Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 253.6081*.71 Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 253.7041*41 Bottom Freezer 27.60 642 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 253.7064*.61 Top Freezer 20.40 470 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 253.7081*.71 Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 2536031*41 Top Freezer 14.60 336 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 2536031*41 Top Freezer 14.60 420 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 2536038*41 Top Freezer 16.30 348 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 2536038*41 Top Freezer 16.30 432 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 2536060*41 Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 2536060*41 Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 2536062*41 Top Freezer 20.40 386 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 2536062*41 Top Freezer 20.40 470 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 2536768*41 Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 2536768*41 Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 2537034*41 Bottom Freezer 27.20 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 2537042*41 Bottom Freezer 22.40 588 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 2537044*41 Bottom Freezer 21.90 662 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 2537060*41 Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 2537062*41 Top Freezer 20.40 470 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 5172*41* Side-by-Side 24.50 640 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 5176**** Side-by-Side 24.80 610 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 5182# Side-by-Side 21.90 606 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 5185# Side-by-Side 21.70 607 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 5186# Side-by-Side 21.60 607 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 6935* Bottom Freezer 18.60 469 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 6935* Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 6936* Bottom Freezer 18.60 469 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 6936* Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 6938* Bottom Freezer 22.10 500 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 6938* Bottom Freezer 22.10 584 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7131# Bottom Freezer 23.90 606 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7132# Bottom Freezer 21.80 587 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7160# Bottom Freezer 25.40 618 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
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Kenmore 7248# Bottom Freezer 29.90 741 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7249# Bottom Freezer 26.70 714 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7303# Bottom Freezer 25.00 617 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7305# Bottom Freezer 26.80 715 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7306# Bottom Freezer 26.60 714 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7313# Bottom Freezer 24.20 688 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7315# Bottom Freezer 28.70 738 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7316# Bottom Freezer 28.50 736 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7401# Bottom Freezer 30.60 674 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7402# Bottom Freezer 29.80 748 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7403# Bottom Freezer 29.60 747 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7404# Bottom Freezer 23.70 683 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7405# Bottom Freezer 23.50 682 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7407# Bottom Freezer 29.60 747 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7409# Bottom Freezer 31.70 768 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7411# Bottom Freezer 31.70 768 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7504# Bottom Freezer 23.70 683 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7505# Bottom Freezer 23.50 682 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7902# Bottom Freezer 22.10 589 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7904# Bottom Freezer 24.10 608 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7931*** Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7934*** Bottom Freezer 22.10 584 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7941* Bottom Freezer 22.20 501 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7942* Bottom Freezer 22.20 585 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7946* Bottom Freezer 25.20 615 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7998# Bottom Freezer 29.80 748 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 7999# Bottom Freezer 23.70 683 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 970R4242* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 970R4242* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 970R4243* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 970R4243* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 970R4244* Top Freezer 18.30 365 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 970R4244* Top Freezer 18.30 449 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 970R4246* Top Freezer 20.50 387 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 970R4246* Top Freezer 20.50 471 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 970R4264* Top Freezer 18.10 363 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 970R4264* Top Freezer 18.10 447 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Kenmore 970R7240* Bottom Freezer 22.40 588 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 970R7242* Bottom Freezer 27.20 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Kenmore 970R7243* Bottom Freezer 21.90 662 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KB*S19KC* Bottom Freezer 18.60 469 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KB*S19KC* Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KB*S22KC* Bottom Freezer 22.10 500 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KB*S22KC* Bottom Freezer 22.10 584 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBBL206EPA** Bottom Freezer 20.90 599 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBBL206ESS** Bottom Freezer 20.90 599 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBBL306EPA** Bottom Freezer 20.90 599 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBBL306ESS** Bottom Freezer 20.90 599 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBBR206EPA** Bottom Freezer 20.90 599 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBBR206ESS** Bottom Freezer 20.90 599 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBBR306EPA** Bottom Freezer 20.90 599 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBBR306ESS** Bottom Freezer 20.90 599 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBBX104 Bottom Freezer 9.20 394 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBBX104*** Bottom Freezer 9.20 336 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 Y
KitchenAid KBFN402EPA** Bottom Freezer 24.20 633 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBFN402ESS** Bottom Freezer 24.20 633 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBFN502EBS** Bottom Freezer 24.20 633 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBFN502EPA** Bottom Freezer 24.20 633 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBFN502ESBOO** Bottom Freezer 24.20 633 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBFN502ESS** Bottom Freezer 24.20 633 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBFS20EC* Bottom Freezer 20.00 563 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBFS22EC* Bottom Freezer 22.20 585 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBFS25EC* Bottom Freezer 25.20 615 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBLC36FTS** Bottom Freezer 20.80 597 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
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KitchenAid KBLO36FTX** Bottom Freezer 20.80 597 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBLS19KC* Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBLS22KC* Bottom Freezer 22.10 584 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBRC36FTS** Bottom Freezer 20.80 597 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBRO36FTX** Bottom Freezer 20.80 597 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBRS19KC* Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBRS22KC* Bottom Freezer 22.10 584 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBSD502ESS** Side-by-Side 25.00 752 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBSD508ESS** Side-by-Side 29.50 805 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBSD602ESS** Side-by-Side 25.00 752 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBSD608EBS** Side-by-Side 29.50 805 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBSD608ESS** Side-by-Side 29.50 805 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBSD612ESS** Side-by-Side 25.00 752 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBSD618ESS** Side-by-Side 29.50 805 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBWG11NCSS Bottom Freezer 11.30 397 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBWS19KC* Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KBWS22KC* Bottom Freezer 22.10 584 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KFXS25RY* Bottom Freezer 24.50 680 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRBL102ESS** Bottom Freezer 22.10 500 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRBL102ESS** Bottom Freezer 22.10 584 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRBL109ESS** Bottom Freezer 18.60 469 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRBL109ESS** Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRBR102ESS** Bottom Freezer 22.10 500 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRBR102ESS** Bottom Freezer 22.10 584 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRBR109ESS** Bottom Freezer 18.60 469 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRBR109ESS** Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRBX102E**** Bottom Freezer 22.10 500 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRBX102E**** Bottom Freezer 22.10 584 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRBX109E**** Bottom Freezer 18.60 469 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRBX109E**** Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRFC300E**** Bottom Freezer 20.00 563 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRFC604F**** Bottom Freezer 23.80 673 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRFF302E**** Bottom Freezer 22.20 585 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRFF305E**** Bottom Freezer 25.20 615 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KRSF505***** Side-by-Side 24.80 610 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KSSC42QVS** Side-by-Side 25.00 752 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
KitchenAid KSSC48QVS** Side-by-Side 29.50 805 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LBC24360** Bottom Freezer 24.10 608 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LBN22370** Bottom Freezer 22.10 505 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LBNC10551* Bottom Freezer 10.10 385 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LBNC12551* Bottom Freezer 11.60 395 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LBNC15221* Bottom Freezer 14.70 430 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LDC22370** Bottom Freezer 22.10 589 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LDC24370** Bottom Freezer 24.10 608 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LDCS22220* Bottom Freezer 22.10 589 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LDCS24223* Bottom Freezer 24.10 608 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LDNS22220* Bottom Freezer 22.10 505 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFC21776* Bottom Freezer 20.90 573 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFC21776** Bottom Freezer 20.90 573 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFC22770** Bottom Freezer 21.80 587 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFC24770** Bottom Freezer 23.90 606 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFC24786** Bottom Freezer 23.90 522 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFC25776** Bottom Freezer 25.40 618 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFC28768** Bottom Freezer 27.90 646 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFCS22520* Bottom Freezer 21.80 587 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFCS25426* Bottom Freezer 25.40 618 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFCS25663* Bottom Freezer 25.20 618 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFCS31626* Bottom Freezer 30.60 674 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFD22786** Bottom Freezer 21.80 587 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFDS22520* Bottom Freezer 21.80 587 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFNS22520* Bottom Freezer 21.80 503 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFX21976** Bottom Freezer 19.80 639 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFX28968* Bottom Freezer 26.80 715 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFX28968** Bottom Freezer 26.80 715 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
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LG Electronics LFX29937** Bottom Freezer 28.80 649 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N
LG Electronics LFXC24726* Bottom Freezer 23.70 683 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXC24766* Bottom Freezer 23.50 716 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXC24796* Bottom Freezer 23.50 716 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXS24623* Bottom Freezer 24.20 688 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXS24626* Bottom Freezer 24.10 685 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXS24663* Bottom Freezer 24.40 690 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXS27466* Bottom Freezer 26.60 714 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXS27566* Bottom Freezer 26.60 714 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXS28566* Bottom Freezer 27.70 724 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXS28968* Bottom Freezer 27.90 726 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXS29626* Bottom Freezer 28.70 738 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXS29766* Bottom Freezer 28.50 736 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXS30726* Bottom Freezer 29.80 748 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXS30766* Bottom Freezer 29.60 784 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXS30786* Bottom Freezer 29.60 784 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXS30796* Bottom Freezer 29.60 784 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXS32726* Bottom Freezer 31.70 768 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LFXS32736* Bottom Freezer 31.70 729 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
LG Electronics LFXS32766* Bottom Freezer 31.50 767 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

LG Electronics LMNS14420*
Freezerless and Single 

Door
14.30 269 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

LG Electronics LMXC23746* Bottom Freezer 22.70 665 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LMXC23796* Bottom Freezer 22.50 697 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LMXS27626* Bottom Freezer 26.70 714 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LMXS27676* Bottom Freezer 26.50 712 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LMXS27766* Bottom Freezer 26.50 712 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LMXS28626* Bottom Freezer 27.80 724 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LMXS30746* Bottom Freezer 29.90 741 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LMXS30756* Bottom Freezer 29.90 741 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LMXS30776* Bottom Freezer 29.70 739 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LMXS30786* Bottom Freezer 29.90 691 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
LG Electronics LMXS30796* Bottom Freezer 29.70 776 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LNXC23726* Bottom Freezer 22.70 678 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LNXC23766* Bottom Freezer 22.70 706 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LNXS30866* Bottom Freezer 29.90 778 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N

LG Electronics LNXS30996* Bottom Freezer 29.70 730 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Added Dec 

2017
LG Electronics LPCS34886* Bottom Freezer 33.50 717 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LPXS30866* Bottom Freezer 29.80 766 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LPXS30876* Bottom Freezer 29.80 766 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LPXS30886* Bottom Freezer 29.60 765 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LSFD2491** Bottom Freezer 23.50 716 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LSFXC2476* Bottom Freezer 23.50 716 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LSFXC2496* Bottom Freezer 23.50 716 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LSSB2691** Side-by-Side 25.60 762 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LSSB2692** Side-by-Side 25.60 762 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LSSB2696** Side-by-Side 25.60 762 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LSXC22326* Side-by-Side 21.90 609 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LSXC22336* Side-by-Side 21.90 530 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 Y
LG Electronics LSXC22386* Side-by-Side 21.70 607 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LSXC22396* Side-by-Side 21.70 638 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LSXC22426* Side-by-Side 21.90 639 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LSXC22436* Side-by-Side 21.90 520 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 Y
LG Electronics LSXC22486* Side-by-Side 21.70 638 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N
LG Electronics LSXS22423* Side-by-Side 21.90 606 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LSXS26386* Side-by-Side 26.10 652 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LSXS26396* Side-by-Side 26.10 684 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N
LG Electronics LSXS26466* Side-by-Side 26.10 652 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG Electronics LTCS20220* Top Freezer 20.20 471 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
LG Electronics LTCS24223* Top Freezer 23.80 501 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
LG Electronics LTNS20220* Top Freezer 20.20 387 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
LG Electronics LUPXC2386* Bottom Freezer 22.80 714 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
LG SIGNATURE LUPXS3186* Bottom Freezer 30.80 807 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
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Liebherr BF 1061 Bottom Freezer 10.00 495 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr CBS 2062 Bottom Freezer 18.90 528 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Liebherr CBS1360 Bottom Freezer 12.00 480 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr CBS1660 Bottom Freezer 15.00 488 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Liebherr CBS1661 Bottom Freezer 15.00 488 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Liebherr CS 1200 Bottom Freezer 11.50 395 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr CS 1311 Bottom Freezer 13.00 406 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr CS 1350B Bottom Freezer 13.00 491 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr CS 1360 Bottom Freezer 13.00 491 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr CS 1400 Bottom Freezer 14.00 414 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr CS 1611 Bottom Freezer 15.50 433 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr CS 1640 Bottom Freezer 15.20 514 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr CS 1660 Bottom Freezer 15.50 517 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr CS 2060 Bottom Freezer 19.50 532 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Liebherr CS 2061 Bottom Freezer 19.50 532 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Liebherr CS 2062 Bottom Freezer 19.50 532 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Liebherr CS1210 Bottom Freezer 11.10 370 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Liebherr CS1321 Bottom Freezer 12.70 380 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Liebherr CS1360B Bottom Freezer 12.70 480 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr CS1400PC Bottom Freezer 12.80 380 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Liebherr CS1400R Bottom Freezer 12.80 380 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Liebherr CS1400R-IM Bottom Freezer 12.80 465 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Liebherr CS1401R-IM Bottom Freezer 12.80 465 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Liebherr CS1410 Bottom Freezer 14.70 380 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Liebherr CS1640B Bottom Freezer 16.00 496 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Liebherr HC 1000B Bottom Freezer 9.40 395 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr HC 1001B Bottom Freezer 9.40 395 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr HC 1021 Bottom Freezer 9.40 395 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr HC 1030 Bottom Freezer 9.40 395 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr HC 1030 PC Bottom Freezer 9.40 395 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr HC 1050 PC Bottom Freezer 9.30 475 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr HC 1050B Bottom Freezer 9.30 475 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr HC 1070 Bottom Freezer 9.30 475 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr HC 1080 Bottom Freezer 9.30 475 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Liebherr HC 1540 Bottom Freezer 14.10 507 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
Liebherr HC 1541 Bottom Freezer 14.10 507 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
Liebherr HC 1550 Bottom Freezer 14.10 507 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
Liebherr HC 1551 Bottom Freezer 14.10 507 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
Liebherr HC 2060 Bottom Freezer 19.50 561 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
Liebherr HC 2061 Bottom Freezer 19.50 561 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
Liebherr HC 2062 Bottom Freezer 19.50 561 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
Liebherr HCB 1560 Bottom Freezer 14.10 507 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
Liebherr HCB 1561 Bottom Freezer 14.10 507 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
Liebherr HCB 2060 Bottom Freezer 18.90 556 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
Liebherr HCB 2061 Bottom Freezer 18.90 556 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
Liebherr HCB 2062 Bottom Freezer 18.90 556 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
Liebherr HCB1060 Bottom Freezer 8.70 475 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Liebherr HRB 1120
Freezerless and Single 

Door
10.90 283 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Liebherr R 1410
Freezerless and Single 

Door
13.80 298 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Liebherr RB 1410
Freezerless and Single 

Door
12.80 295 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Mabe MBE11D**** Bottom Freezer 10.40 379 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Mabe MDU25EGK**** Bottom Freezer 24.90 610 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Mabe MDU25ESK**** Bottom Freezer 24.90 610 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Magic Chef HMDR1000BE Top Freezer 10.10 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Magic Chef HMDR1000SE Top Freezer 10.10 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Magic Chef HMDR1000ST Top Freezer 10.10 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Magic Chef HMDR1000WE Top Freezer 10.10 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Magic Chef MCBM920S1 Bottom Freezer 9.20 374 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Magic Chef MCBM920W1 Bottom Freezer 9.20 374 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Magic Chef MCR1010WEF Top Freezer 9.90 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
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Marathon MAR86BLS
Freezerless and Single 

Door
8.50 235 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Marathon MAR86W
Freezerless and Single 

Door
8.50 235 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Maytag MB*1957DE* Bottom Freezer 18.60 469 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MB*1957DE* Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MBB1957DE* Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MBB1957FE*** Bottom Freezer 18.60 469 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MBB1957FE*** Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MBF1953DE* Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MBF1958DE* Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MBF1958FE*** Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MBF2258DE* Bottom Freezer 22.10 584 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MBF2258FE*** Bottom Freezer 22.00 584 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MBL1957DE* Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MBL1957FE*** Bottom Freezer 18.60 469 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MBL1957FE*** Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MBR1957DE* Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MBR1957FE*** Bottom Freezer 18.60 469 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MBR1957FE*** Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MFC2062DEM* Bottom Freezer 20.00 563 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MFC2062FE*** Bottom Freezer 20.00 563 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MFF2258DE* Bottom Freezer 22.20 585 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MFF2258FE* Bottom Freezer 22.20 585 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MFF2558DE* Bottom Freezer 25.20 615 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MFF2558FE*** Bottom Freezer 25.20 615 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MFI2570FE*** Bottom Freezer 24.70 685 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MFT2574DE* Bottom Freezer 24.70 685 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MFT2776DE* Bottom Freezer 26.80 709 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MFT2776FE*** Bottom Freezer 26.80 709 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Maytag MFT2778EE*** Bottom Freezer 26.80 709 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Meile KFN 14943 SD Bottom Freezer 15.50 433 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Meile KFN 15943 D Bottom Freezer 16.00 410 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3LMF4-9D1 Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3LMF4-9D1W Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3LMF4-9D1WX Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3LMF4-9D1X Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3LMF4-9TPWX Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3LMF4-9TPX Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3LMF4R Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3LMF4RW Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3RMF4-9D1 Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3RMF4-9D1W Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3RMF4-9D1WX Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3RMF4-9D1X Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3RMF4-9TP Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3RMF4-9TPWX Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3RMF4-9TPX Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3RMF4R Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
MicroFridge 10.3RMF4RW Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Midea HD-366FWEN(SZ) Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Midea HD-368RWES Bottom Freezer 10.20 370 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Midea HD-423FWEN(SZ) Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Midea HD-663FWE Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Midea HD-663FWE(SZ) Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Midea HD-663FWEN Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Midea HD-663FWEN(SZ) Top Freezer 18.10 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Midea HD-663W Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Midea HD-774FW Top Freezer 21.20 396 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Midea UR-BCD280WE-S Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Midea UR-BCD326WE-S Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Midea WHD-366FWEB1 Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Midea WHD-366FWESS1 Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Midea WHD-366FWEW1 Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
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Midea WHD-368RWESS1 Bottom Freezer 10.20 370 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Midea WHD-368RWEW1 Bottom Freezer 10.20 370 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Midea WHD-663FWEB1 Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Midea WHD-663FWESS1 Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Midea WHD-663FWEW1 Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Midea WHD-774FW1 Top Freezer 21.00 396 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y

Miele K1803 SF
Freezerless and Single 

Door
16.30 303 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N

Miele K1803 Vi
Freezerless and Single 

Door
16.30 303 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N

Miele K1813 Vi
Freezerless and Single 

Door
16.30 303 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N

Miele K1903 SF
Freezerless and Single 

Door
19.90 328 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N

Miele K1903 Vi
Freezerless and Single 

Door
19.90 328 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N

Miele K1913 Vi
Freezerless and Single 

Door
19.90 328 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N

Miele KF1803 SF Bottom Freezer 15.20 542 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Miele KF1803 Vi Bottom Freezer 15.20 542 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Miele KF1813 SF Bottom Freezer 15.20 542 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Miele KF1813 Vi Bottom Freezer 15.20 542 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Miele KF1903 Vi Bottom Freezer 18.80 577 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Miele KFN 14943 SDE Bottom Freezer 15.50 517 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Miele KFN 15943 DE Bottom Freezer 16.00 496 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Miele KFN 9855iDE Bottom Freezer 14.10 507 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
Miele KFN37232ID Bottom Freezer 9.40 395 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Miele KFNF9955iDE Bottom Freezer 18.90 556 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
Miele KFNS37692iDE-1 Bottom Freezer 8.70 475 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Miele
KNF 12823 SD edt/cs-

2
Bottom Freezer 11.50 395 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Miele KS 37472iD
Freezerless and Single 

Door
10.90 283 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Moffat MBR12DGH**** Bottom Freezer 11.50 385 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Moffat MBR12DSH**** Bottom Freezer 11.50 385 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Moffat MTE18G***** Top Freezer 18.00 362 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y

Monogram ZIR240NBK****
Freezerless and Single 

Door
13.10 299 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Monogram ZIR240NPK****
Freezerless and Single 

Door
13.10 299 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Monogram ZIR300NBK****
Freezerless and Single 

Door
17.30 330 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Monogram ZIR300NPK****
Freezerless and Single 

Door
17.30 330 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Panasonic NR-D535XC Bottom Freezer 16.90 445 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung BRF36520*** Bottom Freezer 21.30 549 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Samsung BRF42520*** Bottom Freezer 23.50 629 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF22K9381** Bottom Freezer 22.10 709 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF22K9581** Bottom Freezer 22.00 709 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF22KR*DB** Bottom Freezer 22.40 663 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF22M9581** Bottom Freezer 22.00 709 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF23HC*DB** Bottom Freezer 22.50 699 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF23HC*DT** Bottom Freezer 22.50 699 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF23HT*DB** Bottom Freezer 22.50 699 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF23J9011** Bottom Freezer 22.50 679 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF23M8070** Bottom Freezer 22.60 633 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Samsung RF23M8090** Bottom Freezer 22.60 633 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Samsung RF23M8570** Bottom Freezer 22.20 662 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF23M8590** Bottom Freezer 22.20 662 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF23M8960** Bottom Freezer 22.60 633 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Samsung RF24FS*DB** Bottom Freezer 22.60 665 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF24J9960** Bottom Freezer 24.10 734 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF25HM*DB** Bottom Freezer 24.70 687 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF260B*AE** Bottom Freezer 25.50 620 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF261BEAE** Bottom Freezer 25.50 620 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
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Samsung RF263B*AE** Bottom Freezer 24.60 637 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Samsung RF263T*AE** Bottom Freezer 24.60 637 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Samsung RF265B*AE** Bottom Freezer 24.20 720 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF26HF*ND** Bottom Freezer 25.70 620 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF26HFPNB** Bottom Freezer 25.50 535 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Samsung RF26J7500** Bottom Freezer 25.50 698 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF28HD*DB** Bottom Freezer 27.80 724 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF28HD*DP** Bottom Freezer 27.80 688 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N
Samsung RF28HD*DT** Bottom Freezer 27.80 724 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF28HF*DT** Bottom Freezer 28.00 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF28HFEDB** Bottom Freezer 28.00 725 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF28HFPDB** Bottom Freezer 28.00 619 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Samsung RF28HM*DB** Bottom Freezer 28.20 722 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF28HM*LB** Bottom Freezer 28.20 722 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF28JB*DB** Bottom Freezer 27.80 720 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF28K9070** Bottom Freezer 28.10 780 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF28K9380** Bottom Freezer 28.00 779 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF28K9580** Bottom Freezer 27.90 778 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF28M9580** Bottom Freezer 27.90 778 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF28MFEDE** Bottom Freezer 28.00 625 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Samsung RF30HB*DB** Bottom Freezer 29.50 738 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF30HD*DT** Bottom Freezer 30.20 751 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF30KM*DB** Bottom Freezer 29.70 740 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF31FM*DB** Bottom Freezer 29.70 740 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF31FM*SB** Bottom Freezer 29.10 735 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF323T*DB** Bottom Freezer 30.50 753 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF32FM*DB** Bottom Freezer 30.40 745 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF34H9950** Bottom Freezer 34.30 855 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RF34H9960** Bottom Freezer 34.30 855 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RH22H9010* Side-by-Side 21.50 635 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RH25H5611** Side-by-Side 24.70 640 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RH29H9000** Side-by-Side 28.50 709 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RH30H9500** Side-by-Side 29.50 687 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RL225N*TA** Bottom Freezer 21.80 575 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Samsung RP22M3105**
Freezerless and Single 

Door
7.80 160 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N

Samsung RS22HD*PN** Side-by-Side 22.30 646 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RS25H5111** Side-by-Side 24.50 634 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RS25H5121** Side-by-Side 24.50 634 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Samsung RT18M61*4** Top Freezer 17.60 364 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Samsung RT18M62*3** Top Freezer 17.60 364 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Samsung RT18M62*3** Top Freezer 17.60 448 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Samsung RT18M62*5** Top Freezer 17.60 448 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Samsung RT21M62*3** Top Freezer 21.10 394 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Samsung RT21M62*3** Top Freezer 21.10 478 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Samsung RT21M62*5** Top Freezer 21.10 478 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Signature Kitchen 

Suite
SKSCR3001*

Freezerless and Single 

Door
18.00 275 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N

Signature Kitchen 

Suite
UPFXC2466* Bottom Freezer 23.50 716 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N

Signature Kitchen 

Suite
UPSXB2627* Side-by-Side 25.60 762 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Smeg CB300U Bottom Freezer 8.40 387 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Smeg FTU171*7 Bottom Freezer 23.60 681 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Smeg FTU171X7 Bottom Freezer 25.60 681 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Sub-Zero Inc. BI-30U/S/** Bottom Freezer 17.40 560 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Sub-Zero Inc. BI-36R/*/**
Freezerless and Single 

Door
23.50 375 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Sub-Zero Inc. BI-36U/S/** Bottom Freezer 21.60 602 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Sub-Zero Inc. BI-36UID/S/** Bottom Freezer 21.60 602 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Sub-Zero Inc. BI-42S/S/** Side-by-Side 24.30 685 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Sub-Zero Inc. BI-48S/S/** Side-by-Side 28.90 738 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Sub-Zero Inc. IC-24C Bottom Freezer 11.10 400 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Sub-Zero Inc. IC-24CI Bottom Freezer 11.10 500 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
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Sub-Zero Inc. IC-24R
Freezerless and Single 

Door
12.90 298 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Sub-Zero Inc. IC-30R**
Freezerless and Single 

Door
17.30 330 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Sub-Zero Inc. IC-36R**
Freezerless and Single 

Door
21.40 360 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Sub-Zero Inc. IT-30CI** Bottom Freezer 15.60 551 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Sub-Zero Inc. IT-30R**
Freezerless and Single 

Door
16.50 324 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Sub-Zero Inc. IT-36CI** Bottom Freezer 19.70 594 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Sub-Zero Inc. IT-36R**
Freezerless and Single 

Door
20.50 353 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Summit FF1084W Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Summit FF1085SS Top Freezer 9.90 296 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Summit FF1118W Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Summit FF1119B Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Summit FF1159SS Top Freezer 10.30 297 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Summit FF1386W Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Summit FF1387SS Top Freezer 11.50 311 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Summit FF1511SS Top Freezer 13.00 320 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Summit FF1512SSIM Top Freezer 12.60 400 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Summit FFBF100W Bottom Freezer 10.20 370 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Summit FFBF101SS Bottom Freezer 10.20 370 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Summit FFBF181ES Bottom Freezer 11.90 390 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Summit FFBF191SS Bottom Freezer 13.30 413 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Summit FFBF240WX Bottom Freezer 9.80 378 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Summit FFBF241W Bottom Freezer 11.30 395 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Summit FFBF246SS Bottom Freezer 11.30 395 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Summit FFBF247SSIM Bottom Freezer 11.10 475 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Summit FFBF249SS Bottom Freezer 10.80 380 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Summit FFBF281W Bottom Freezer 16.80 445 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Summit FFBF286SS Bottom Freezer 16.80 445 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Summit FFBF287SSIM Bottom Freezer 16.40 525 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Thermador T23IR900SP
Freezerless and Single 

Door
13.00 281 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N

Thermador T24IR800SP
Freezerless and Single 

Door
13.30 283 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N

Thermador T24IR900SP
Freezerless and Single 

Door
13.00 264 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N

Thermador T24IR901SP
Freezerless and Single 

Door
13.00 264 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N

Thermador T30BB810SS Bottom Freezer 16.30 546 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Thermador T30BB820SS Bottom Freezer 16.30 546 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Thermador T30IB800SP Bottom Freezer 16.30 546 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Thermador T30IB900SP Bottom Freezer 16.00 498 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Thermador T30IB901SP Bottom Freezer 16.00 498 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y

Thermador T30IR800SP
Freezerless and Single 

Door
17.20 310 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 N

Thermador T30IR900SP
Freezerless and Single 

Door
16.80 289 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N

Thermador T30IR901SP
Freezerless and Single 

Door
16.80 289 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N

Thermador T36BB810SS Bottom Freezer 19.90 591 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Thermador T36BB820SS Bottom Freezer 19.90 591 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Thermador T36BT810NS Bottom Freezer 19.90 590 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Thermador T36BT820NS Bottom Freezer 19.80 590 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Thermador T36IB800SP Bottom Freezer 19.90 591 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Thermador T36IB900SP Bottom Freezer 19.50 531 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y

Thermador T36IR900SP
Freezerless and Single 

Door
20.60 313 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N

Thermador T36IR901SP
Freezerless and Single 

Door
20.60 313 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 N

Thermador T36IT800NP Bottom Freezer 19.70 590 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Thermador T36IT900NP Bottom Freezer 19.40 585 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Thermador T36IT901NP Bottom Freezer 19.40 585 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
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THORKITCHEN TKF3601U Bottom Freezer 20.30 481 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
VIKING FBI7360**** Bottom Freezer 20.00 595 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
VIKING FDSB5423***** Side-by-Side 25.40 706 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
VIKING FDSB5483***** Side-by-Side 29.10 715 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
VIKING MVBI7360**** Bottom Freezer 20.00 595 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
VIKING VBI7360**** Bottom Freezer 20.00 595 ENERGY STAR 6/30/2018 $40 N
VIKING VCSB5423***** Side-by-Side 25.40 706 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
VIKING VCSB5483***** Side-by-Side 29.10 715 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool CB345W Bottom Freezer 11.30 358 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 2 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Whirlpool URB551WNGZ Bottom Freezer 11.30 396 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRB119WFB* Bottom Freezer 18.60 469 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRB119WFB* Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRB322DMB Bottom Freezer 22.10 584 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRB322DMH* Bottom Freezer 22.10 584 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRB329*FB* Bottom Freezer 18.60 469 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRB329*FB* Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRB329DMB* Bottom Freezer 18.60 553 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRB551WNBS Bottom Freezer 11.30 353 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 3 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Whirlpool WRF532SMB* Bottom Freezer 22.20 585 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF532SMH* Bottom Freezer 22.20 584 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF532SNB* Bottom Freezer 22.20 501 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF532SNB* Bottom Freezer 22.20 585 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF532SNH* Bottom Freezer 22.20 500 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF532SNH* Bottom Freezer 22.20 584 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF535SMB* Bottom Freezer 25.20 615 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF535SMH* Bottom Freezer 25.20 615 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF535SWB* Bottom Freezer 25.20 615 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF535SWH* Bottom Freezer 25.20 615 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF540CWB* Bottom Freezer 20.00 563 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF540CWH* Bottom Freezer 20.00 563 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF555SDF*** Bottom Freezer 24.70 685 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF555SDH* Bottom Freezer 24.70 685 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF736SDA* Bottom Freezer 24.70 685 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF757SDE*** Bottom Freezer 26.80 709 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF767SDE*** Bottom Freezer 26.80 709 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF9*4CIH*** Bottom Freezer 23.80 674 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF954CIH*** Bottom Freezer 23.80 674 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF992FIF*** Bottom Freezer 31.60 755 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF993FIF*** Bottom Freezer 31.60 755 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRF995FIF*** Bottom Freezer 31.60 755 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRFA32SMH* Bottom Freezer 22.20 584 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRFA35SWH* Bottom Freezer 25.20 615 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Whirlpool WRR56X18F***
Freezerless and Single 

Door
17.80 293 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N

Whirlpool WRS331FDD*0* Side-by-Side 21.30 601 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRS335FDD*** Side-by-Side 24.50 640 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRS586FID* Side-by-Side 25.60 647 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRS586FIE*** Side-by-Side 25.60 647 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRS586FLD* Side-by-Side 25.60 647 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRS975SID*** Side-by-Side 24.80 610 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
Whirlpool WRT134TFD*0* Top Freezer 14.40 336 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Whirlpool WRT134TFD*0* Top Freezer 14.40 420 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Whirlpool WRT138FZD* Top Freezer 18.20 371 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Whirlpool WRT138FZD* Top Freezer 18.20 455 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Whirlpool WRT148FZD* Top Freezer 18.20 371 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Whirlpool WRT148FZD* Top Freezer 18.20 455 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Whirlpool WRT348FME*0* Top Freezer 18.20 455 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Whirlpool WRT541SZD*0* Top Freezer 21.30 399 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Whirlpool WRT541SZD*0* Top Freezer 21.30 483 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y

Whirlpool WRT541SZH*0* Top Freezer 21.30 399 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Added Dec 

2017

Whirlpool WRT541SZH*0* Top Freezer 21.30 483 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Added Dec 

2017
Whirlpool WRT549SZD* Top Freezer 19.30 378 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
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Whirlpool WRT549SZD* Top Freezer 19.30 462 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $75 Y
Whirlpool WRX735SDH* Bottom Freezer 24.50 683 ENERGY STAR/Meets CEE Tier 1 6/30/2018 $40 N
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